WORLD-WIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALISTS

[APPROVED }

By Olivia Yu at 1:15 pm, Dec 04, 2017

PHONE (575) 397-6388 ¢ FAX (575) 397- 0397 ¢ 1324 W. MARLAND ¢ P.O.BOX 805 e HOBBS, NM 88241-0805
E-MAIL: cbrunson@bbcinternational.com

DELINEATION WORKPLAN NMOCD approves of the

delineation completed for

-46 dth
COG — Lusk Deep Unit A#023H |70 von romediation

(Leak Date: 6/10/16)

RP # 1RP-4657

This delineation workplan and remediation proposal addresses the release at the Lusk Deep
Unit A #023H.

The following information includes:

1. Scaled digital site map with spill area demarcated and leak point identified along with
sample point locations and areas of remediation at appropriate depths.

2. GPS information for sample points and sample methodology

3. Depth to groundwater information (i.e., pdf of OSE search results and/or copy of
Chevron groundwater trend map).

4. Laboratory analysis results summary table and original laboratory analysis reports

5. A copy of the initial C-141

6. Potentially other pertinent information as necessary for site specific purposes.

Based on the information included in this package and the NMOCD guidelines, the
following remediation is proposed:

COG will excavate the spill area as depicted on the following site diagram. The leak

area near SP1 will be excavated to a depth of 5 feet. The leak area near SP2 and SP3
will be excavated to a depth of 2 feet. The leak area near SP4 will be excavated to a

depth of 5 feet and the area near SP5 will be excavated to a depth of 4 feet.

The entire site will then be backfilled with clean soil and revegetated (if warranted) to the
standards of the appropriate regulatory agency or private surface owner.

All excavated materials will be disposed of at an NMOCD-approved disposal facility.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING AND REMEDIATION SERVICES
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO ¢ WEBSITE: www.bbcinternational.com ¢ HOUSTON, TEXAS
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Text Box
NMOCD approves of the delineation completed for 1RP-4657 and the proposed remediation.
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COG, Lusk Deep Unit A #023H

Samples, Hand Auger:

SP1, GPS point: N 32.63955° W-103.79891°
SP2, GPS point: N 32.63952° W-103.79875°
SP3, GPS point: N 32.63938° W-103.79867°
SP4, GPS point: N 32.63924° W-103.79861°
SP5, GPS point: N 32.63915° W-103.79856°

Samples, Hand Auger:

North Sample, GPS point: N 32.63963° W-103.79878°
South Sample GPS point: N 32.63907° W-103.79856°
East Sample, GPS point: N 32.63939° W-103.79859°
West Sample, GPS point: N 32.63937° W-103.79875°



COG, Lusk Deep Unit A #023H
U/L P, Section 19, T19S, R32E
Groundwater: 600’
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e et

e N New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
ﬁg Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW##### in the (R=POD has been
POD suffix indicates the replaced
POD has been replaced (ﬁorpha-ned

& no longer serves a

e—— T C=the file is (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE) -
closed) (quarters are smallest to largest)  (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QQQ Water
POD Number Code basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y DistanceDepthWellDepthWater Column
CP 00639 POD1 CcP LE 31 20 198 32E 613029 3612880* dw 897 350 345 3
CP 00640 PODI CP LE 2 2 19 195 32E 612621 3613280* * 1207 260 102 158
CP 00563 PODI EP LE 112 19 195 32E 612118 3613376* W 1402 300
CP 00642 PODI CP ED 2 2 25 198 3IE 611025 3611637* Hp 1664 250
Average Depth to Water: 223 feet
Minimum Depth: 102 feet
Maximum Depth: 345 feet
Record Count: 4
UTMNADS3 Radius Search (in meters):
Easting (X): 612637 Northing (Y): 3612073 Radius: 1700

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is fumnished by the NMOSE/ISC and 1s accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the
accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/27/17 11:16 AM WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE DEPTH TO
' WATER

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/nmwrrs/ReportProxy?queryData=%7B%22report%22%3A...  2/27/2017



UTM Conversion Tool Page 1 of 1

Public Land Survey System (PLSS)

State Plane Coordinate System - NAD27

O x:0 ft Y: 0 ft Zone: A%

State Plane Coordinate System - NAD83

O x:0 ft Y: 0 ft Zone: _ v

Degrees/Minutes/Seconds

O Longitude (X): Degrees: () ° Minutes: 0 " Seconds: 0
Latitude (Y): Degrees: ( ° Minutes: 0 ! Seconds: 0 u
UTM - NAD27
O Easting (X): 0 mtrs Northing (Y): 0 mtrs Zone:
v

All Conversion Results are displayed as NAD 1983 UTM Zone 13

Easting (X): ;‘5'1'“563’};5 ~ mtrs Northing (Y): | 3612073.0  mtrs

~~ Please keep screen open to copy UTM values for Reports. ~~

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/nmwrrs/ConvertUTMDispatcher 2/27/2017



Groundwater Plot
COG Lusk Deep Unit A #023H
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Trend Map
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COG Lusk Deep Unit A #023H
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CARDINAL
-8 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

July 20, 2016

AMANDA TRUJILLO
COG Operating, LLC
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland, TX 79701

RE: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/14/16 12:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 15




(‘CARDI NAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S1-1' (H601585-01)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 101 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 432 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 86.4 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 90.4 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..l. N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of15




(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S1-2' (H601585-02)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 101 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2160 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 72.2 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 88.2 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 93.8 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..y N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 30f15
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S2-1' (H601585-03)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 102 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3080 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 80.3 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 83.7 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..y N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page4of 15




(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S2-2' (H601585-04)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 101 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 272 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 69.4 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 72.2 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..y N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page5of15




(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S3-1' (H601585-05)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 102 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1360 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 66.3 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 67.2 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S3-2' (H601585-06)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 103 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 112 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 66.3 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 63.4 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S3-3' (H601585-07)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 1.20
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.08 104 2.00 1.83
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/15/2016 ND 2.06 103 2.00 2.00
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/15/2016 ND 6.25 104 6.00 1.71
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/15/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 100 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 72.5 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 73.7 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S4-1' (H601585-08)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.13 107 2.00 0.111
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.18 109 2.00 0.365
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.10 105 2.00 0.234
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/18/2016 ND 6.33 106 6.00 0.107
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/18/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 101 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2920 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 75.7 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 79.3 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S4-2' (H601585-09)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.13 107 2.00 0.111
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.18 109 2.00 0.365
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.10 105 2.00 0.234
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/18/2016 ND 6.33 106 6.00 0.107
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/18/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 102 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2920 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00 QM-07
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 182 91.0 200 2.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2016 ND 194 97.0 200 3.69
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 74.7 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 77.1 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..y N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S5-1' (H601585-10)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.13 107 2.00 0.111
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.18 109 2.00 0.365
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.10 105 2.00 0.234
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/18/2016 ND 6.33 106 6.00 0.107
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/18/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 102 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 10000 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/18/2016 ND 173 86.5 200 1.10
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/18/2016 ND 180 90.2 200 3.58
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 75.2 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 84.0 % 28-171

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

| Page 110f15
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG Operating, LLC
AMANDA TRUJILLO
500 W. ILLINOIS
Midland TX, 79701

Fax To: None
Received: 07/14/2016 Sampling Date: 07/14/2016
Reported: 07/20/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #23 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: S5-2' (H601585-11)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.13 107 2.00 0.111
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.18 109 2.00 0.365
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/18/2016 ND 2.10 105 2.00 0.234
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/18/2016 ND 6.33 106 6.00 0.107
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/18/2016 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 102 % 73.6-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1520 16.0 07/18/2016 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/18/2016 ND 173 86.5 200 1.10
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/18/2016 ND 180 90.2 200 3.58
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 73.4 % 35-147
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 81.2 % 28-171

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

| Page 120f 15
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

ok Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 _u>fx (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: = "l _BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: | A N\ - Ao 2U1 N P.O. #:
Address: _o— . - ~ |Company: ARJ
koa«" B State: Zip: |Attn: mﬂ..vi@g
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: . Project Owner: B ko__a“ -
Project Name: gku@mn\@ Unrt A %.Dw |state: Zip:
Project Location: ) _v_.nsw #:
me:._v_mq Name: £ . Onﬂc.mm Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY ) __ MATRIX |PRESERV] SAMPLING
e [o
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CHECKED BY:
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LA dS

+ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 393-2326
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| aboratories

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(675) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

| Page150f15 |

_mo_s_...u& Name: BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: P.O. #:
Address: - ) Company
City: ) . State: Zip: Attn: -
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: S Project Owner: |City:
Project Name: State: Zip:
_mmo_wmma.rmﬁm.uo:.“. S - : Phone #:
Sampler Name: Fax #:
FOR LAB USE OMLY . ____ MATRIX [PRESERV]  SAMPLING
o i 1
=
Clw & wl 7
SlElg(e | |
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|
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PLEASE NOTE: Labilty and Damages. Cardral's Babiity and chenl’s exclusive remady for any claim arising whether based in confract or ior, shall be bmisd Lo the amount paid by the clend for the
analyses. All claims including thase for neghgence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable
service. In no event shall Cardinal be Eabls for ar ages, inchuding withouwt kmitation. business. inlermuptions, loss of use, or oss of profits incurred by clent, & subsiciares,

affikates or succafko mang out of or red Doy nce of sarvices hemsunder b : egardiess of ther such claim & based upcn 3 [:] 3
= By ! Phone Result: L) Yes L] No__|AddlPhone #:

FaxResult: O Yes ([ No  Add'lFax#
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=] Ancontly toal

Delivered By: (Circle One) Sample Condition | CHECKED BY: |
Cool Intact

e omec ol [0 Wl O

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 393-2326
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 09, 2017

Cliff Brunson

BBC International, Inc.
P.O. Box 805

Hobbs, NM 88241

RE: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/02/17 15:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 8
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson

P.O. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 02/02/2017 Sampling Date:
Reported: 02/09/2017 Sampling Type:
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H Sampling Condition:
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By:

Project Location: LEA COUNTY, NM

Sample ID: SP1 @ 3' (H700259-01)

01/31/2017
Soil

Cool & Intact
Brittany Feller

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2720 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP1 @ 4' (H700259-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1560 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP1 @ 5' (H700259-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 240 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP1 @ 6' (H700259-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 128 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
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CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson

P.O. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397
02/02/2017 Sampling Date:
02/09/2017 Sampling Type:

LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H
NONE GIVEN
LEA COUNTY, NM

Sample ID: SP4 @ 3' (H700259-05)

Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

01/31/2017
Soil

Cool & Intact
Brittany Feller

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3120 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP4 @ 4' (H700259-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1280 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP4 @ 5' (H700259-07)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 224 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP4 @ 6' (H700259-08)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 192 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP5 @ 3' (H700259-09)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 832 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..l. N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

02/02/2017
02/09/2017

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.
Cliff Brunson

P.O. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To:

LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H

NONE GIVEN
LEA COUNTY, NM

Sample ID: SP5 @ 4' (H700259-10)

(575) 397-0397

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

01/31/2017
Soil

Cool & Intact
Brittany Feller

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 208 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP5 @ 5' (H700259-11)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 240 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SP5 @ 6' (H700259-12)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 192 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: NORTH SAMPLE @ 1' (H700259-13)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: EAST SAMPLE @ 1' (H700259-14)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

== ey = >
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
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CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson

P.O. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:

Project Number:
Project Location:

02/02/2017

02/09/2017

LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H
NONE GIVEN

LEA COUNTY, NM

Sample ID: WEST SAMPLE @ 1' (H700259-15)

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

01/31/2017
Soil

Cool & Intact
Brittany Feller

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16.0 16.0 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: SOUTH SAMPLE @ 1' (H700259-16)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16.0 16.0 02/06/2017 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-
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o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*x% Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

= e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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ARDINAL LABORATORIES
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: BBC International, Inc. o “BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: Cliff Brunson B P.O. #:
Address: P.O. Box 805 B o no:..tm_..w"ﬁlOmU
City: Hobbs R state: NM  zip: 88241 atn: (SVWODS B
[prone #: 575-3976388  raxs 5753970307 address:
Project #: - _ Project Owner: Iﬁ%\_.ﬁ.u. City: =
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H ) —— Zip:
Project Location: LEA COUNTY, NM o  |Phone#: - o
Sampler Name:  JEFF ORNELAS _mmxu“
FOR LAB USE ONLY ____ MATRIX  |PRESERV] SAMPLING
g [ T] _
Olw W_R | _ _ I
sflz: | | g
Lab L.D. Sample I.D. 3 E m_m ul.. uo.__@__:
glz|3|E | |g|z]2 8 | ~
4 =1 EICIEIMELE EIRE: Y/
Hosasad  |5RIEI2I35]3]E 2(8/5f owre e
~osptey G [T e [soram [ ] T
 &sries Gl gl A |7 [ooam] /|
_ BIsPi@S N Ol [ | I T Y -
oy [sPi@E e IAd] El IS 2 - ]
B os|sPa@3 - all (A1 | ‘A |17 [1119am] v
L O\ |SPA@ 4 . Qi | |4 | |t [rraam| -
| o|sPa@s el T IA T T T4 mnr [1esem| v
R |sPpa@6 at Bl A Nwsinr zoem | v |
o9 |sPs @ 3 Gl [ A |1minz Himug <1 1
w© |sPs @ 4 -ﬁv ( A | A |37 |215em | v

PLEASE NOTE: Lisbility and Damages. n!o:nﬂuiu._..-l.nn-n:n.n.a..uzagiggagggsgig.ifgizugsnfu!n..!_.,ﬂu‘

analyses Al clams :n!_n!owﬂ‘_.x:on.ﬂlaoot.ﬁl:uu-_._m—n.-_.lo!..!-u!.!iggas.iﬁinilglﬁisgék_g%lgﬁgi
senvice. In na event shal Cardinal be lable for or
i coogs g 4 o 5

ges, g without . business - of use. or loss of profits incurred by chenl, is subsidiaries,

A

of the above staled reasons or off -
Phone Result: [ Yes 0O No |Add'lPhone #:
Fax Result O Yes [0 No |Add'Fax#:
REMARKS

 CHECKED BY:

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476
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)
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST \M\( 2
ARDINAL LABORATORIES o
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 W
(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476 8
Company Name: BBC International, Inc. BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
WE?& Manager: Cliff Brunson - P.O. #: —
Address: P.O. Box 805 Company:\ O
city: Hobbs - state: NM  zip: 88241 attn: (50ubDS
Phone #: 575-397-6388 Fax#: 575-397-0397 Address:
Project #: Projectowner: (O Jeiry:
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H  state: Zip: _l
Project Location: LEA OOCZ._.< NM - Phone#:
Sampler Name: .._mﬂ_n ORNELAS _mwxw"
FOR LAB USE ONLY ] !Ib.._.ﬁ_x . PRESERV m?lv_.._zn )
= 1] |
cle mm_ _ | ]| |
Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. JE m_m il m_m__.ﬂ.
=131315/=| . 8/¥]5| 2| "y
100259 _ |sg|8213/313|5]2|8|5| oare | vme |
|1 |sPs@5 161 [ i BEN 0 muo_u_s. v B ] i i
12|sPs@s Ol | [+ | |ein7 [2s0em | v B | L
|% |NORTH SAMPLE @ 1' Ol |1 | |ieinr (252Pm | v
(Y |EASTSAMPLE@ 1" I 1T v [ [ V] |wnr |2ssPm | v B — -
s |WEST m)z_vrm@ i G .ﬂ_. m_ _ V| |1BnT (259PM | - ||
¢\ |SOUTH m>_sﬁ®|.,| GV (vl || h\_l 13117 |315PM | B N
_ | | | |
- |_|l_ HE _ = —
A _
[ | |
any ciaim ansing whether based in contract o lorl, shall be limied 1o the amouni paid by the chent for the

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's kabdity and chenl’s exclusive remedy fp
analyses. Al clems ncluding those lor neghgonce and amy olher causs i
service. In no event shall Cardinal ba lable for incidental or consequental

NI m s _§

waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days afler completion of the applicable
hmitabon, gig loss of use, o loss of profits incurred by client, iis subsikanes,

Phone Result: 1 Yes T NoAGd1 Phone %
\) 'Fax Result: O Yes [ No |Add'l Fax#:

A\F\F\ff REMARKS:

Relinquished
| ._-m._.-aﬂ"
| Delivered By: (Circle One) . © | Sample Condition | CHECKED BY:
Intac: (Initi
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: —_ % . m

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476




CARDINAL
-8 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

October 20, 2017

Cliff Brunson

BBC International, Inc.
P.O. Box 805

Hobbs, NM 88241

RE: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/16/17 13:05.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 5




CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson
P.O. Box 805
Hobbs NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 10/16/2017 Sampling Date: 10/13/2017
Reported: 10/20/2017 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: LEA COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 10' (H702787-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 192 16.0 10/20/2017 ND 432 108 400 3.64
Sample ID: SP 2 @ 3' (H702787-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 10/20/2017 ND 432 108 400 3.64
Sample ID: SP 2 @ 8' (H702787-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 160 16.0 10/20/2017 ND 432 108 400 3.64
Sample ID: SP 3 @ 7' (H702787-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 10/20/2017 ND 432 108 400 3.64

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-
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o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
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CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson
P.O. Box 805
Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 10/16/2017 Sampling Date:
Reported: 10/20/2017 Sampling Type:
Project Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H Sampling Condition:
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By:

Project Location: LEA COUNTY, NM

Sample ID: SP 4 @ 10' (H702787-05)

10/13/2017
Soil

Cool & Intact
Jodi Henson

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 10/20/2017 ND 432 108 400 3.64
Sample ID: SP 5 @ 9' (H702787-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 10/20/2017 ND 432 108 400 3.64

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-

/'.’:w'-f..—..y N N
o«

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
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CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*x% Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

= e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page4of5




@hmc..zhr LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: BBC International, Inc. BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
T_&. Manager: Cliff Brunson P.O. #:
Address: P.O. Box 805 Company: \Om y
city: Hobbs state: NM _ zip: 88241 aun: (10U EMTH .
Phone #: 575-397-6388 Fax#: 575-397-0397 Address: <
{Project #: Project owner: C Q- [city:
_t_,o._on»z!._..o -lcwrﬁ _\umm:ﬁ Un 't A nu..wr State: Zip:
Project Location: _#c4 Countq |Phone #:
Sampler Name: .u.mrm m.:‘.).m_r%./ _ﬂnn #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY _ MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING
o
=
T HE
Lab I.D Sample I.D HHHE 18181
zlz|3|E oleld|8|g i
4 Bl E I B ERLE:
H10Z1%9) c|215/5]818|2(5]2|8|5] pare | Tme | U
P& Lo AL J | poalaiy |V
25° 36 Al v v lons | v
SIS738 % [ A i J (o'uol v
ki [ AN N Al / v gl v
SkP41© g A v v (g | v
blPs®q G- | | J v 1\S3 v
rﬂaﬂiig.iaiiitsii;isﬂiesiiiu?!ﬁlil!-snl.!?

sarvice !iiin‘lii_ﬂ or wiihout

Tl et oy, B

analyses All clasms %if%l&lﬂ%giiio‘iiii!iii!gisilﬂinai
loss of use, H_nln-‘n!-i!! -!D-Il

~ 0[] Yes LI No_ |AddlPhone #:

O Yes 0 No |AddFax#

=§§iﬁ%@q ﬂa:,zéﬂhﬁtgﬁf
[ A 5 |

i - o.sv_jwm 10 \ 295¢ u%m%

1 Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. \_osow fax written XN. %&\P—t Nwﬁ
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District 1 ,
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Sbmit 1 G e Distriot Office
Distyict ITT i ; %71 @ ubmit I Copy to appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division ecordance with 19.15.59 NMAC.
Distriot IV~ 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 8, 8t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR B4 Initial Report ] Final Report

Name of Company: COG Operating LLC Contact: Robert McNeill

Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No, 432-683-7443

Facility Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H Facility Type: Battery
| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: Federal | API No. 30-025-40260

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/Seuth Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
P 19 195 32E 330° South 380° East Lea

Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE

1 Type of Release: Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:
Produced Water 210 bbls PW 190 bbls PW
Source of Release: Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:
Poly Flowline 6/10/2016 unknown 6/10/2016 5:00 am
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
Yes [ ] No [J NoiRequired | Jaime Keyes — NMOCD / Shelly Tucker — BLM
By Whom?  Amanda Trujillo Davis Date and Hour: Friday, June 10, 2016 8:59 PM
Was a Watercourse Reached? IF YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes [ No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully. *

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. ®

This release was cause by poly flowline on the backside of the battery. Vacuum trucks were dispatched to recover all standing fluid.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

This release ocourred behind the battery in the pasture. The weld was repaired and the fluids recovered. Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineate
any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation
work.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, hyman health
ot the environment, n addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-[41 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations,

{ P o SR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature:
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Davis Approved by Envirenmental Specialist:
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date; Expiration Date:
E-mait Address: atryjillo@concho,com Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date: June 20, 2016 Phone:  575-748-6940

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary





